## CLASSIFIED ADVERTISING

Babysitter needed badly, special child age 2½. My home. Must be dependable and very loving Monday-Friday, hrs 7:00 a.m.-4:00 p.m. Call 387-6290 or 649-0743 after 5:30 for interview.

### **Internal Auditor**

Salary Range: \$24,944-\$36,964

The City of North Las Vegas is seeking qualified applicants for the appointed position of Internal Auditor. Position reports directly to the City Manager. Minimum qualifications include two years or more experience in accounting, financial/management analysis, auditing or closely related area. Municipal government accounting/auditing experience preferred. Resumes will be accepted until 5:00 p.m., March 20, 1987. Forward resumes in confidence to:

City of North Las Vegas Personnel 2200 Civic Center Drive North Las Vegas, Nevada 89030 (702) 649-5811 Tuesday-Friday 7 a.m.-6 p.m.

An equal opportunity employer male, female including handicapped

# SUPPORT OUR ADVERTISERS

#### **Veterans**

**Training Opportunities Available** 

If You...
\*\*Are Unemployed

\*\*Reside In The Designated Special Impact Area Which Includes Portions Of Zip Codes 89101, 89106, and 89030.

and

You May Be Eligible For On-The-Job Or Vocational Training Through The Enterprise Zones

For More Information, Contact
Charles Nelson
Veterans' Representative
Enterprise Zones Project Office
2031 McDaniel-Suite 208
North Las Vegas-Telephone 386-5465

#### **ROOFING AND REPAIR CONTRACT**

Nucleus Plaza, Incorporated, is requesting bids to reroff and repair the Southern Nevada Employment & Training headquarters and Big-8 Market located at 932 Owens Avenue. The roof repair will cover approximately 22,000 square feet and firms bidding should be capable of insuring that the roof will remain leakproof. Deadline for submittal of bids is 3 p.m., February 10, 1987. Project specifications can be obtained and bids submitted at Nucleus Plaza, 940 Owens Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada. Please contact:

John Edmond or Gina Fountain Nucleus Plaza Shopping Center 940 West Owens Avenue Las Vegas, NV 89106 (702) 646-0220 for additional information

## Needle Craft Lovers!

Instructors needed Earn extra income; set own hours. Will train.

For interview call

Pat 452-1902

## tors needed INVITATION TO BID

Sealed bids for Bid No. 86.0830.11 , for construction of: FREEDOM PARK PHASE VIIIA, will be received by the City of Las Vegas until 3:00 P.M., FEBRUARY 10, 1987.

ALL BIDS MUST BE FILED AT THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK, 10TH FLOOR, CITY HALL COMPLEX, PRIOR TO 3:00 P.M., ON THE DATE ESTABLISHED ABOVE.

Bids will be publicly opened and read aloud, immediately after the established closing time and date, in the Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Division, 1st Floor, City Hall Complex, 400 East Stewart Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada.

All documents pertinent to this Invitation to Bid may be examined at:

Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Division, 1st Floor, City Hall Construction Notebook, 313 Meade Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada F. W. Dodge Co., 1850 East Flamingo Rd., Suite 107, Las Vegas, Nevada

Bid documents may be obtained at the Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Division, 400 East Stewart Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada. There will be a \$5.00 postage and handling fee for all bid documents mailed outside the City of Las Vegas. Checks are to be made payable to City Treasurer, City of Las Vegas. No bid documents will be mailed until the City receives the check for the complete amount.

Prospective bidders are requested to direct any questions concerning this project to Ron K. Delabarre, Contract Specialist, Purchasing and Contracts Division, at 386-6231, between the hours of 9:00 A.M., and 3:30 P.M., Monday through Friday.

The Owner reserves the right to waive any informalities or  $% \left( 1\right) =\left( 1\right) +\left( 1\right)$ 

Each bidder must deposit with his bid, security in the amount of five percent (5%) of the base bid, and subject to the conditions stipulated by the Owner.

No bidder may withdraw his bid within sixty (60) calendar days after the actual date of the opening thereof.

A pre-bid conference concerning this project will be held on February 2, 1987, at 9:00 A.M., in the Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Division Conference Room, 1st Floor, City Hall.

The purpose of this conference is to discuss the project in detail and to consider prospective bidders' concerns.

The estimated monetary range of this project is \$250,000.00 to \$290,000.00.

Dated January 8, 1987

J. E. Park, CPPO, Director Department of General Services

Craig Rowley, Chief
Purchasing and Contracts Division

#### INVITATION TO BID

Sealed bids for Bid No. 87.1715.07 for construction of: EAST CHARLESTON BOULEVARD AT CRESTWOOD AVENUE - WATER DAMAGE REPAIR, will be received by the City of Las Vegas until 3:00 P.M., Las Vegas time February 10, 1987.

ALL BIDS MUST BE FILED AT THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK, 10TH FLOOR, CITY HALL COMPLEX, PRIOR TO 3:00 P.M., ON THE DATE ESTABLISHED ABOVE.

Bids will be publicly opened and read aloud, immediately after the established closing time and date, in the Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Division, 1st Floor, City Hall Complex, 400 East Stewart Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada.

All documents pertinent to this Invitation to Bid may be examined at:

Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Division, 1st Floor, City Hall Construction Notebook, 3131 Meade Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada F. W. Dodge Co., 1850 East Flamingo Rd., Suite 107, Las Vegas, Nevada

Bid documents may be obtained at the Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Division, AT NO CHARGE.

There will, however, be a \$5.00 postage and handling fee for all bid documents mailed outside the City of Las Vegas. This fee is to be paid in advance of mailing. Checks are to be made payable to City Treasurer, City of Las Vegas.

Prospective bidders are requested to direct any questions concerning this project to: Ron K. Delabarre, Contract Specialist, Purchasing and Contracts Division, at 386-6231, between the hours of 9:00 A.M., and 3:30 P.M., Monday through Friday.

The Owner  $\,$  reserves the  $\,$  right to waive any informalities or to reject any or all bids.

Each bidder must deposit with his bid, security in the amount, form, and subject to the conditions stipulated by the Owner. No bidder may withdraw his bid within sixty (60) calendar days after the actual date of the opening thereof.

A pre-bid conference concerning this project will be held on January 20, 1987, at 9:00 A.M., in the Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Division Conference Room, 1st Floor, City Hall. The purpose of this conference is to discuss the project in detail and to consider prospective bidders' concerns.

The estimated monetary range of this project is \$150,000.00 to \$200,000.00.

and the second services of

Dated December 29, 1986

Richard D. Goecke, Director Department of Public Works

J. E. Park, CPPO, Acting Director Department of General Services Craig Rowley, Chief
Purchasing and Contracts Division

sand a view deprison